



## Let's Walk Together for AUM CREMATORIUM

### SPONSORED WALK on SUNDAY, 22nd SEPTEMBER 2024

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PARTICIPATION

# 1. Exclusive Event for AUM Crematorium by Anoopam Mission UK (AMUK) – Charity Number 274942.

The Let's Walk Together Sponsored Walk ('Sponsored Walk') is an AMUK Fundraising event, and all participants must be registered to take part.

#### 2. Entry Form and Registration Fees

- (a) Entry is subject to the completion of the Registration Form and the payment of the registration fee. The non-refundable registration fee to participate in the Sponsored Walk is £25.00.
- (b) The Registration fee can be paid by bank transfer to **Account Name: Anoopam Mission; Account No: 13862380; Sort Code: 20-38-83; (International IBAN: GB40 BUKB2028 8313 8623 80)** or by cheque made payable to "**Anoopam Mission.**"
- (c) No responsibility will be accepted for delayed application forms.
- (d) Once accepted, your place cannot be transferred to any other person. If you cannot attend the Sponsored Walk, you must inform us as soon as possible. Any donation/sponsorship paid will be non-refundable.

#### 3. Age of Participants

Children aged 14 and under must be accompanied by an adult and a parent/guardian must complete the registration form on their behalf.

#### 4. Health and Fitness

All participants are responsible for their own medical condition. If in doubt about your ability to finish the Sponsored Walk or if you have any medical condition, consult your doctor prior to committing to this event.

#### 5. Cancellation and Changes to the Event

- a) In the event that AMUK is forced to cancel the Sponsored Walk for any reason, participants will receive a refund of their registration free subject to AMUK receiving a request for a refund within 30 days of the planned date of the event.
- b) AMUK reserves the right to change the date of the Sponsored Walk and in the event of such a change being made, participants will have 14 days of receiving notice of this change to request a refund of their registration fee and withdraw from the Sponsored Walk.

#### 6. Liability and Insurance

- a) Neither AMUK nor any potential Sponsored Walk sponsors accept any liability for the health of the participants.
- b) The Sponsored Walk is operated by AMUK. Neither the sponsors nor any charities benefitting from AMUK have any liability in relation to the event.
- c) AMUK and any Sponsored Walk sponsors, to the extent permitted by law, exclude liability for any loss, damage, injury or consequential loss suffered by the entrant, personally or to their property, as a result of their participation in the Sponsored Walk.
- d) It is advised that you have suitable personal insurance that covers you for participating in walking events.

#### 7. Fundraising

You are not permitted to use any sponsor money that you raise in relation to your entry in the Sponsored Walk, to pay for any expenses or for other charities. If you do not pass all of the money that you raise to AMUK, you may be committing a criminal offence.

#### 8. Photographs and Publicity

Photographs and video clips will be taken throughout the Sponsored Walk by AMUK and its contractors. All participants consent to all and any use in any media by AMUK of any photographs and/or video clips in which they feature and acknowledge that no payment will be made to any participant for the use of any photographs and/or video clips in which they feature.

#### 9. Data Protection

Each participant agrees that information provided to AMUK in connection with the Sponsored Walk may be used by AMUK in accordance with the prevailing data protection legislation.

#### 10. Reserved Rights

- a) On NO account is alcohol, drugs, tobacco, or non-vegetarian food to be brought onto, or consumed on the grounds of AMUK at any time. AMUK will refuse participation if they believe this to be the case.
- b) AMUK reserves the right to refuse entry to the Sponsored Walk to any person and to remove any person from the event.

#### 11. Acceptance of these Terms

By signing the registration form you agree to follow the reasonable directions of AMUK and abide by these Terms and Conditions. Should any of the details provided by the participant change, you will advise AMUK accordingly.